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Project Title

LIFE: NSF DEB: Collaborative Research: Leveraging agricultural weeds to
understand evolutionary convergence across scales

ERI: Understanding the Vibration-induced Integrated Degradation in the Li-
ion battery

Collaborative Research: VIRTUAL REALITY AND ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE FOR PERSONALIZED LEARNING IN SUSTAINABLE
CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION

Acquisition of Goods and Services

Identification of grapevine phenolic and vineyard-associated biocontrol
agent fungal compounds for management of Xylella fastidiosa by reducing
sharpshooter spread

DSN System Engineering Analytical Support

Grievance Review Officer (GRO) Services for Child Abuse Central Index
(CACI) Administrative Hearings

Culture Preparation/Maintenance/Research Related Activities - Ultra Gro
WFFRC Sweet Potato Program 2025-26

Utilizing Recyclable Magnetic Iron Oxide Nanoparticles (RMNPs) for PFAS
Removal from Agricultural Systems

Project Sponsor (Prime)
National Science Foundation (NSF)

National Science Foundation (NSF)

National Science Foundation (NSF)

U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)

CA Department of Food and Agriculture

National Aeronautics and Space
Administration (NASA)

Ventura County
Ultra Gro, LLC
U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)

U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)

Awarded Direct $$ Awarded Indirect $$ Total Awarded $$

$241,430.00

$169,049.00

$185,438.00

$18,176.00

$160,000.00

$433,796.00

$30,752.00
$20,870.00
$45,000.00

$42,857.00

$96,572.00

$30,951.00

$74,175.00

$1,818.00

$0.00

$173,519.00

$4,613.00
$3,130.00
$18,000.00

$17,143.00

$338,002.00

$200,000.00

$259,613.00

$19,994.00

$160,000.00

$607,315.00

$35,365.00
$24,000.00
$63,000.00

$60,000.00



