College	Department	Principal Investigator	Co-Investigator(s)	Project Title	Project Sponsor (Prime)	Awarded Direct \$\$	Awarded Indirect \$\$	Total Awarded \$\$
Science & Mathematics	Biology	Waselkov, K.		LIFE: NSF DEB: Collaborative Research: Leveraging agricultural weeds to understand evolutionary convergence across scales	National Science Foundation (NSF)	\$241,430.00	\$96,572.00	\$338,002.00
Lyles College of Engineering	Mechanical Engineering	Xie, Y.		ERI: Understanding the Vibration-induced Integrated Degradation in the Li- ion battery	National Science Foundation (NSF)	\$169,049.00	\$30,951.00	\$200,000.00
Lyles College of Engineering	Construction Management	Tummalapudi, M.		Collaborative Research: VIRTUAL REALITY AND ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE FOR PERSONALIZED LEARNING IN SUSTAINABLE CONSTRUCTION EDUCATION	National Science Foundation (NSF)	\$185,438.00	\$74,175.00	\$259,613.00
Jordan College of Ag	VERC	Sun, Q.		Acquisition of Goods and Services	U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)	\$18,176.00	\$1,818.00	\$19,994.00
Jordan College of Ag	Plant Science	Wenger, J.		Identification of grapevine phenolic and vineyard-associated biocontrol agent fungal compounds for management of Xylella fastidiosa by reducing sharpshooter spread	CA Department of Food and Agriculture	\$160,000.00	\$0.00	\$160,000.00
	Electrical & Computer Engineering	Kinman, P.		DSN System Engineering Analytical Support	National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)	\$433,796.00	\$173,519.00	\$607,315.00
Health & Human Services	DSWE	Foster, D.	Lutz, D.	Grievance Review Officer (GRO) Services for Child Abuse Central Index (CACI) Administrative Hearings	Ventura County	\$30,752.00	\$4,613.00	\$35,365.00
Jordan College of Ag	Plant Science	Ellis, M.		Culture Preparation/Maintenance/Research Related Activities - Ultra Gro	Ultra Gro, LLC	\$20,870.00	\$3,130.00	\$24,000.00
Craig School of Business	Lyles Center	Milevoj, E.		WFFRC Sweet Potato Program 2025-26	U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$63,000.00
Science & Mathematics	Chemistry & Biochemistry	Wei, H.		Utilizing Recyclable Magnetic Iron Oxide Nanoparticles (RMNPs) for PFAS Removal from Agricultural Systems	U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA)	\$42,857.00	\$17,143.00	\$60,000.00